SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NUMBER SEVEN BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING OF JUNE 22, 2016

ACTION

Subject: Board Resolution No. 139 (Commending Service of Associated Student Government President Ashley Cowan)

Resolution No. 139

Commending Service of Associated Student Government President Ashley Cowan

WHEREAS, the Associated Student Government is the recognized governmental body representing the students of Shoreline Community College; and

WHEREAS, Associated Student Government President Ms. Ashley Cowan has represented the students of Shoreline Community College for two consecutive years (2014 – 2015 and 2015 – 2016) with exceptional leadership and dedication; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Cowan has provided the Board of Trustees with comprehensive reports of ASG activities; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Shoreline Community College to publicly proclaim its appreciation to Ms. Ashley Cowan for her service to the students, faculty, staff and trustees; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board extends best wishes to Ms. Cowan as she continues her educational, professional and personal goals.

The Board hereby approves Resolution No. 139.

Done in Open Public Meeting by the Board of Trustees this 22nd Day of June, 2016.

Board of Trustees Shoreline Community College District Number Seven

By: ____

Catherine D'Ambrosio, PhD, RN, BSN, MSN Chair